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Report Type: Initial Report: □ Prosecutors Report: D Supplement: C8;'l Re-open: D Assist: D Closing: □ 

Attachments: Statements: □ Teletype: □ Photos: □ Sketchmap: □ Evidence: □ Other: [8J 

Page 1 of3 

CFS NO INCIDENT DATE TIME INCIDENT DATE TIME PRIMARY OFFICER BADGE NO INVESTIGATING OFFICER BADGE NO 

1200704559 12/14/2012 09:41 12/14/2012 JEWISS, DANIEL E. 0336 KEITH, KAROLINE A. 0533 

INCIDENT ADDRESS APARTMENT NO TOWN CD TYPE OF EXCEPTlpNAL: CLEARANCE CASE STATus · .· 
. . . ' ., . . , ' . . . 

Not Appliciible ' ! ,. 
. . . . . 

00012 Dickinson Dr/ Newtovm 06482 · · Active ···-· . .. :: -: ' ' .. !·.;,. • , .. . . . . 

STATUS CODE C=COMPLAINANT V=VICTIM A=ARRESTEE J=JUVENILE H=OTHER M=MISSING O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT 

ME SEX RACE 

orski, Lisa M F W 

FALSE STATEMEINTS MADE BY LISA GORSKI 

(Stated she worked at scene of the Sandy Hook Elementary School Shooting) 

INDIVIDUAL: 

Lisa M. Gorski (d.o.b. --·-
ACTION TAKEN: 

On or about, February 12, 2013 I was introduced to Lisa M. Gorski by Lisa advised me that 

she was a trauma nurse for Connecticut Children's Medical Center (CCMC) in Hartford, CT. I advised her that I worked for the Ct. State Police 

Western District Major Crime Squad. She asked me if I worked the Sandy Hook School Shooting, which I told her I did. She went on to say that she 

also worked the Sandy Hook School Shooting. She said that she was first sent to Yale-New Haven Hospital to treat any injured children but when 

no children were transported to Yale-New Haven Hospital, she was directed to the Sandy Hook Elementary School to work with the Office of the 

Chief Medical Examiner. She said that she worked in the tent helping to identify the children victims. She explained to me that she was having 

trouble getting the "faces of the children" out of her head. I told her that my assignment was as a Scene Detective and that I had not observed her at 

the scene. She confirmed again to me that she was there. Over the course of the next month, I would see her "off and on" at 

advised me that Lisa graduated from Yale University on a full scholarship. I saw Lisa wearing a Yale 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN OEF:OSES ANO SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE OEPARTMEIH OR OF ANOTHER POLICE OEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR 1.0 .#: 

ITFC KAROLINE A KEITH/ 0533 06/11/2013 10:51 am /SGT JOSHUA PA TTBERGI 0130 
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University t-shirt and asked her if she went there. She confirmed that she was a graduate of Yale. I witnessed her telling other people that she 

conducted surgeries at CCMC. I witnessed people asking her medical questions and her responding to these questions. 

In March 2013, I advised my supervisor, Sgt. Jeff Covello of this information regarding Lisa Gorski. He told me that he never saw anyone he did 

not recognize inside the tent where the victims were being identified by OCME. He further stated that all persons were with the OCME. While typing 

the scene report relative to this investigation, I did not observe Lisa Gorski's name on any of the log sheets and there was no report completed by 

anyone of that name. On April 11 , 2013 I called Dr. H. Wayne Carver (Medical Examiner for the Connecticut OCME). He advised me that there was 

no one other than members of OCME working at that scene and that he never called for CCMC to assist. He further advised me that he's never 

heard of a Lisa Gorski and she is not employed on his staff. While I was on the phone with Dr. Carver, he contacted two (2) professionals that he 

knows at CCMC and confirmed that she is not on staff at their hospital. He provided me with Dr. Brendan Campbell's name and email address. Dr. 

Campbell is the director of Pediatric Trauma at CCMC. On April 12, 2013 I contacted Dr. Campbell via email and confirmed that he has no 

knowledge of anyone by the name Lisa Gorski. He forwared my email to Jen Tabak who is the manager of the Trauma Program who also had no 

knowledge of this person and confirmed that she was not in the CCMC employee directory. On April 12, 2013 I submitted a memo to Sgt. Jeff 

Covello (my supervisor) relative to this information. (REFER TO THE ATTACHED MEMO AND EMAILS) 

On April 12, 2013 I contacted the Yale University Registrar's Office (Shonna Marshall) who confirmed that no student by the name of Lisa Gorski 

ever attended or giraduated from Yale University. She further advised me to contact records of the Professional Schools.(REFER TO ATTACHED 

EMAIL) 

On Tuesday, April 12, 2013 

was fired for yelling at a student. 

• 
) that Lisa Gorski had worked at a daycare center and 

) thought that Lisa Gorski was presently working at 

On April 16,2013 I completed a State Police Records Check and Interstate Identification Index Check with no criminal history found for Lisa 

Gorski (d.o.b-). (SEE ATTACHED SPRC, 111, OMV, AND LICENSE QUERIES) 

On April 16, 2013 I requested a Department of Labor check on Lisa Gorski through the CT. Central Intelligence Unit. On April 17, 2013 I 

confirmed through employment records that Lisa Gorski has never worked for CCMC and is presently working at 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: 1AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTIIAENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

.NAWiED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN. AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR 1.D.#: 

ffFC KAROLINE A KEITH/ 0533 06/11/2013 10:51 am /SGT JOSHUA PA TTBERG/ 0130 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) {!REVISED 2/3/06) 

(REFER TO ATTACHED CCIU RECORDS CHECK) 

On April 16, 2013 at approximately 1900 hours, I confronted Lisa Gorski in the parking lot of 
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witnessed this confrontation. I reminded Lisa Gorski of my status as a Detective with the CT. State Police and showed her my photo 

identification. I reminded her of our conversation in February to which she acknowledged and re-confirmed her status with CCMC and 

responsibilities at the Sandy Hook School Shooting. I advised her that because I am the scene detective it was unsettling to me that I was unfamiliar 

with her presence at this scene. I advised her that I conducted an invest igation into her status with the OCME and CCMC. I provided her copies of 

email transmissions and a memo regarding both agencies denying ever knowing her and confirming that she does not work with them. I reconfirmed 

with her that she was a student at Yale University and then I provided her with a copy of an email from Yale University Registrar Office confirming 

that she never went to school there. Lisa Gorsl<i admitted to me in the presence of that she lied about her occupation and her 

involvement in the Sandy Hook School Shooting. She further stated that she is . Bl 
- advised her that her - enrollment was terminated and she was no longer permitted on the property. Lisa asked to speak with me 

privately, to which she further admitted her lies and expressed her remorse for engaging in such. I explained to her that it concerned me that had I 

not addressed this issue, that she could have tried to claim her involvement in order to falsley obtain PTSD benefits or other charitable benefits 

relative to her fabricated role at Sandy Hook. At all times during this confrontation, Lisa Gorski sat in her vehicle with the door open and her legs 

outside of the vehicle. At all times all parties were professional, appropriate and amicable. Lastly, I encouraged Lisa to 

I provided her with my work phone number to contact me if she needed any further 

information or if I could be of assistance to her. 

On April 18, 2013 I left a phone message for Tpr. William Arbour (Harwinton Resident Trooper) to advise him of this incident and the fact that 

Lisa Gorski is working at should any incident arise relative to this investigation. 

(SEE ATTACHEMENTS RELATIVE TO OMV AND LICENSE INFORMATION, Ill AND SPRC QUERIES, MEMO, EMAILS AND CCIU 

BACKGROUND) 

CASE STATUS: ACTIVE 

THE UNDERSIGNED. AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3}INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR 1.0.#: 

ffFC KAROLINE A KEITH/ 0533 06/11/2013 10:51 am /SGT JOSHUA PA TTBERGI 0130 
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ENTERDEPARTMENfAL 
Nil:SSAGE 

STA TE OF CONNECTICUT 

STO-201 REV. 4/90 

To 
NAME.TITLE 

Sgt. Jeffrey Covello #167 
AGENCY, ADDRESS 

452 B Bantam Rd., Litchfield, CT 

From 
NAME, TITLE 

Det. Karoline Keith #533 I 
TELEPHONE 

(860) 626-7929 
AGENCY, ADDRESS 

452 B Bantam Rd., Litchfield, CT 

Sgt Jeffrey CoveiHo, 

In JanuaJY 20131 was introduced to Usa Gorski (d.oJ,. __ at 
which time she stated that she. is a Trauma Nurse with CT. Children's Medical 
Center (CCMC). She stated that she worked with the Office of the Chief Medical 
Examiners at the scene of the Sandy Hook Shooting. She described working in 
the large tent helping OCME identify the bodies of the ch ildren. She went as far 
as to tell me that she has trouble "getting the faces of the child ren out of her 
head". 

As the detective assigned to.document the scene at Sandy Hook, !'did not 
have any documentations or recollections of Lisa Gorski being at this scene. On 
April 11, 2013 I confirmed with Dr. H. Wayne Carver (Medical Examiner) that 
Lisa Gorski is not employed with OCME and furthermore that only employees of 
OCME were on scene at Sandy Hook and at no time was CCMC requested by 
OCME to assist in processing of victims at this scene. While I was on the phone 
with Dr. Carver, he contacted two (2) people he knows at CCMC who confirmed 
th'at Lisa Gorski is not employed with CCMC. 

I am completing a supplemental report relative to this information under the 
Sandy Hook csse number CFS-12-00704559. 

I feel this information is important to provide to you out of concerns for persons 
who may try to imbed themselves with this investigation in efforts to obtain 
monetary or other benefits as they become available for PTSD or for other 
reasons. 
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License Loolrup 

The State of Connecticut elicensing Website 

ONLINE SERVICES 

License Lookup & 
Download 

Looku a License 

Generate Rosler(s) 

Download Roster(s) 

Search for a License 

G Criteria 
Note: Hover oYer the fiokl text lo dt5p1ay any help 
.., Indicates a v.1lue is requlr&d. 

AcuptJnCIU/1$I 
Advanced Ankle Sur~•JY Permit 

Ucense Type: Aclvanced Emergency Medical Te<hnlclon 
Advanced Practice Reg3Ste,ed ltJfH 
Ambulatory Surgtcal Center 

llceme Number. Ucense 
Slatu,: 

Business Name/03A: 

first Nome: I.I•• Last Name: GO/Ski 

Address: 

City; State-: 

I s .. .,,~ I I Oeer Form 

Current FIIICR! u~ Name: GW-kl 
Fir=t Namo: Lin 

License Type: Emergency Medical Ros:ponder 

I 

I Name I Credential I Credential Description I Credential Status 

No recor<ls found for the cnteria entered. 

Copyri0til Q 19~7-2012 CAVU COfl)or.ilon All RlglllS R .. eMd, ve,ston V20120229,1.7741 

https://v,,rw,,v.elicense.ct.gov/Lookup/LicenseLookup.aspx 

Page 1 ofl 
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A 

V - . 

Zip: 

I City I State [ Zip Code !oBA 
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Office Locations for Dr. Brendan T. Campbell I Surgery in Hartford, CT 

Vitals 
By: Name, Specialty or Conditioo 

Home >Surgeons> CT > Hanfo1d > o,. e,endan Campbell> Locations & Availabillty 

Brendan T Campbell, MD, MPH 
Surglcal Spoclall&t, P•dlatric Surgeo·n 
12 year• of oxperlenca 
Video proifle 

Aeooptlng new polients 

I Wile a Re1,;ew i 
Connocllcut Children'• Medical Cenle1 
282 Washington SI 
Sle2G 
Hartford, CT 06106 
(860) 545-9S20 

Locations •n<J availability (5) 

Summary 

Locations 
Patient Reviews 

Connecticut Children's Medical Center 
262 Wash)nglon SI 
Ste 2G 
Hartford, CT 06106 
(860) 545-9520 

Get <Rreclions 

2 80 Soymour SI 
Hartford, CT 06102 
(860) 545-3621 

Ge1 directions 

3 4 Corporate Dr 
Ste282 

Shellon, CT 06'184 
(850) 545-9520 

Get directions 

4 399 Farmington Ave 
F13 
Farmln9lol\ CT 06032 
(860) 545-9520 

Gel direcllM~ 

5 Fletcher Allen Health Care 
111 Colchesler Ave 
Burllng1on, VT 05401 
(802) 847-4273 

Gel dlreclions 

PallMI Educa!iijn' · · · ·wr•e a Review 

Credenllals Locations & Availability 

Accepting new paUents 

Accopting new patienls 

Acc•pllng new paGenls 

AccepUllg new paUents 

http://v.,1ww.vitals.com/ doctors/Dr_ Brendan_ CampbeD/ office-locations 

Page 1 of 4 

SEARCH 

Accepted Insurance 

Sign In: Palienl I Doctor 
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Keith, Kar0Di1111e 
, ~S'¥§ t ' '9 1 : Fi4dtiS,A 2 r f& 5£ PfiGI di .:g,. 4 Mk·.:;.,· ·?5 S!S 4itBtS?:>3 · 

From: 
Sent: 

Brendan Campbell <Bcampbell@ccmckids.org> 
Friday, April 12, 2013 11:11 PM 

To: K~ith, Karoline 

Cc: Jennifer Tabak 

Subje<Ct: 
Attac!hmerilts: 

Re: Sandy Hook School Shooting Investigation 
Campbell, Brendan.vet 

I do not know of anyone by this name who works at Connecticut Children's Medical Center. I have cc'd this to the 
Trauma Program Manager, Jen Tabak who will be able to lool< Into this further and get back to you early next week. 

Brendan 

Brendan T. Campbell, M.D., M.P.H. 
Director, Pediatric Trauma 
Connecticut Children's Medical Center 
282 Washington Street1 #2G 
Hartford, CT 06106 
(860) 545-9656 
(860) 545-8545 Fax 

>>> "Keith, Karoline" <Karollne.Keith@ct.gov> 4/12/2013 10:43 AM >>> 
Dr. Campbell, · 

I am a detective with the Connecticut State Police Western District Major Crime Squad. My role was as the "Scene" 
detective at the Sandy Hook School Shooting on December 14, 2012 until the day we secured on December 20, 
2014. As the 11scene" detective among other things, I was in charge of documenting medical and law enforcement 
personnel that worked at this scene. As you know the Office of the Chief Medical Examiner (OCME} was in charge of 
identifying the deceased victims. 

I have recently been Introduced to a woman, Lisa Gorski, who "claims" that she is a Trauma Nurse who works with 
the Connecticut Children's Medical Center. She claims that she was assigned to work with the OCME to help identify 
the deceased victims at the school on that day. She claims that she was first dispatched to Yale hospital to assist with 
surviving children victims, but when t here were none, she was turned around and told to go the Sandy Hook 
Elementary School to help the OCME identify deceased victims. She went so far as to tell me that she is having a hard 
time due to the fact that she "can't get those kids faces out of her head". 

Here is the problem that you may be able to help me with. I have no documentation of this "Lisa Gorski" being on 
scene. I have confirmed that this is her real name and I know she lives in • Our crime scene logs do not 
document her in our scene. I spoke with Dr. H. Wayne Carver yesterday who confirmed that he has no knowledge of 
this person and that he did not summons anyone from CCMC to work at the school that day. Dr. Carver called CCMC 
and spoke to two peo·ple he knows personally there and they advised him that there is no record of a Lisa Gorski 
employed with CCMC. 

I would just like to further co11firm through you, as the Pediatric Trauma Supervisor, whether or not "Lisa Gorski" 
worl<s under you in your trauma unit and if you could just confirm again whether or not she is employed with CCMC. 

As you can imagine, many people have identified themselves as having some role in working the Sandy Hook 
investigation who in fact have not. My concern is that some "undocumented" person will attempt to claim a right to 
PTSD benefits or some other monetary benefit. 

1 
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Any help you may provide me with in this matter would be of great assistance to me. 

If you have any need to confirm my inquiry you may contact Sgt. Jeffrey Covello (my supervisor) at (860) 626-7932 or 
you can contact Dr. Carver's office who is aware of my investigation into this matter. The police case number for the 
Sandy Hook investigation is: CFS-12-00704597, should you need to reference it for any reason. 

You may simply reply to this email regarding any information you may have or you may contact me at any time on my 
department issued cell phone (860} 883-3911 or my office (860} 626-7929. 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 

Detective ffaroline Keith #533 

DEL KAROLINE KEITH 
CONNECTICUT STATE POLICE 
WESTERN DISTRICT MAJOR CRIME SQUAD 
LITCHFIELD, CT 
(860) 626-7929 OFFICE 

Collllfi@el!ll'lhiailify Nofae: 
Tb.is transmission (includmg any attachments) may contain confidential information belonging to the sender and is intended only for 
the use of the party or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, retention, or the taking of action in reliance on the contents of this transmission is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender and erase all information and 
attachments. 
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Keg·~h, Keli"olnne 
J ¼ :U-HU ,SCX9.Ws92 ?9:s&f!l:-r} <.Qj rr, .. :.::1 -~ • · fr r 'S .,., • »;.;- & · 7.,. 'B-5·-Y f !ii-Si · es dfr •3 , ... :;)j, e-s►if#PS& .u A S:..s¢tj• +-+s JAf4•((- •- -s -.,+sg:;:q. s i .. , :C:j,p «.i.:zw ?kl ~s-r, ,.._, , -=• 

From: 
Sent: 

Marshall, Shonna <shonna.marshall@yale.edu> 
Friday, April 12, 2013 12:26 PM 

To: Keith, Karoline 
Subject: RE: Sandy Hook School Shooting Investigation 

Hello Detective Keith, 

We have no record of a student by the name 11Lisa Gorski" attending Yale College (undergraduate) or t he Graduate 
School of Arts and Sciences. There is a possibility that the person could have attended one of t he professional schools, 
as our office keeps separate records from the professional schools. I have listed contact information below for the 
professional schools: 
Architecture: (203) 432-2296 
Art: {203) 432-2600 
Divinity: (203) 432-5311 
Drama: (203) 432-1507 
Forestry & Environmental Studies: (203) 432-5136 
Law School: (203) 432-1678 
School of Management: (203) 432-6011 
Medicine: (203) 785-2644 
Music: (203) 432-4151 

- Nursing: (203) 737-2257 
Physicians Associate Program: (203) 737-1003 
Public Health: (203) 785-6260 

Best, 
Shonna Marshall 
Assistant University Registrar 

From: Keith, Karoline [mailto:Karoline.Keith@ct.gov) 
Sent: Friday, April 12, 2013 11:07 AM 
1o: 'registrar@yale.edu' 
SMbj ect: Sandy Hook School Shooting Investigation 

Yale Office of Registr<;1r, 

I am a detective with the Connecticut State Police West ern District Major Crime Squad. My role was as the "Scene" 
detective at the Sandy Hook School Shooting on December 14, 2012 until the day we secured on December 20, 2014. As 
the "scene" detective among other things, I was in charge of documenting medical and law enforcement personnel that 
worked at this scene. 

I have recently been introduced to a woman, Lisa Gorski, who "claims" that she went to Yale on a full scholarship and 

that she is presently a Trauma Nur.se who works with the Connecticut Children's Medical Center (CCMC). She claims 
that she was assigned to work with the Office of the Chief Medical Examiner (OCME) at the Sandy Hook School to help 
identify the deceased victims at the school on that day. 

Here is t he problem that yo u may be able to help me with. I have no documentation of this "Lisa Gorski" being on 

scene. I have confirmed that this is her real name and her date of birth i-. Our crime scene logs do not 
document her in our scene. I spoke with Dr. H; Wayne Carver (Medical Examiner) yesterday who confirmed that he has 

1 
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no knowledge of this person and that he did not summons anyone from CCMC to work at the school that day. Dr. Carver 
called CCMC and spoke to two people he knows personally there and they advised him that there is no record of a Lisa 
Gorski employed with CCMC. I have emailed Dr. Brendan Campbell in the surgery department at CCMC to just further 
confirm that she is not a trauma nurse at their hospital. 

I would just like to confirm through you whether or not "Lisa Gorski" (d.o.b M•iWi has ever attended and/or 
graduated from Yale. 

As you can imagine, many people have identified themselves as having some role in working the Sandy Hook 
investigation who in fact have not. My concern is that some "undocumented" person will attempt to claim a right to 
PTSD benefits or some other monetary benefit. Furthermore, I would like my report, relative to this person's claims, to 
be able to fully document the extent of the fabrications she has made regarding being a student at Yale. 

Any help you may provide me with in this matter would be of great assistance to me. 

If you have any need to confirm my inquiry you may contact Sgt. Jeffrey Covello (my supervisor) at (860) 626-
7932. The police case number for the Sandy Hook investigation is: CFS-12-00704597, should you need to reference it for 
any reason. 

You may simply reply to this email regarding any information you may have or you may contact me at any time on my 
department issued cell phone (860) 883-3911 or my office (860) 626-7929. 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 

Detective l(aroline Keith #533 

DET. KAROLINE KEITH 
CONNECTICUT STATE POLICE 
WEST"ERN DIST"RICT MAJOR CRIME SQUAD 
LITCHFIELD, CT 
(860) 626-7929 OFFICE 

Con:fidentialncy Notice: 
This transmission (including any attachments) may contain confidential information belonging to the sender and is intended only for 
the use of the party or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, 
copying, distribution, retention, or the taking of action in reliance on the contents of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender and erase all information and attachments. 
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f 4/1 7/?0 13 17 : 38 FAX 203 63 08 08 1 CSP-CCIU ➔ WOMC-H Q LITCHFLO ~ 001 /031 

DA'fE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES & PUBLIC PROTECTION 

DMSION OF STATE POLICE 
Buteau of Crimlnal fuvestigations. 
Central Criminal Intelligence Unit 

294 C-Olony Street Building #9 
Metiden, CT 06451 . 

Phone (203) 630-8040 Fax (203) 630-8081 

Fax Cover Sheet 

f--17~ ~(J/3 . , 

M rft{Po(I ti~ /T'e1fh Wl}fl{ c., 
~Jtd - CtJ~~- 717~ 

Deb Romero 
Ph: 203-630-8043 

Con.firm Receipt: 0 Yes O No Number of Page§ (including Fax Co'V'er) --
Confidentig11ity Notice: The se11der is a Criminal Justice Agency re@ponsible for the 
management of privileged information subject to certain State and Federal disclosure 
laws. The contents of this document may iIDclude Guch infonnation. As either an 
intended or unintended recipient of 1mch information, you are warned that any 
disclosure or other uniuthorized use of this document or information contained therein 
may collisti.tnte a violation of law. If you have recei-ved this material in error, or are 
otherwise unable to route it to the intended reeipient, you are requested to contact the 
above aigency. 

~11, :Ajftrmati've :Actiorr/'Equa.C O_pyortunity ~myCoy~r 
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